
 

 

Monday, June 3, 2013, 7:00 p.m. 

 

A G E N D A 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 

 

2. ROLL CALL:  Mayor Thomas Poynton, Trustee Jim Beaudoin, Trustee Jeff Halen, 

Trustee Mark Loewes, Trustee Dana Rzeznik, and Trustee Dan Stanovich 

 

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

4. PUBLIC COMMENT 

(This is an opportunity for residents to comment briefly on matters included on the 

agenda and otherwise of interest to the Board of Trustees.) 

  

5. PRESIDENT’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Mayor to report on matters of interest to the Village.) 

 

A.  Community Update 

 

6. CONSENT AGENDA 

(These titles will be read by the Village Clerk and approved by a single Roll Call Vote.  

Any item may be pulled from the Consent Agenda for discussion by any member of the 

Board) 

 

A. Minutes of the Village Board Meeting, May 20, 2013 

 

B. Bid Award for Landscape Services 

 

Summary: On May 3rd the Village solicited bids for landscaping services for a 

public bid letting on May 24th, 2013. Public Works has reviewed the one bid 

received and recommends contracting with Sebert Landscaping in the amount of 

$155,098.80. 

  

C. Approval of Agreement for Iron Girl Triathlon 

 

 Summary: Staff and legal counsel have been working in conjunction with World 

Triathlon Corporation (WTC) for nearly one year to develop the attached 

agreement in order to bring the Iron Girl Triathlon to the Village of Lake Zurich. 

Recommendation is to approve the agreement. 

Recommended Action: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.  (Roll 

Call Vote) 

 

D.   Lake Zurich Iron Girl Triathlon Resolution (Amended) 

  

Summary:  The former resolution that approved the June 16th Iron Girl Triathlon 

has been amended, as required by the Illinois Department of Transportation, to 
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include a temporary closure and rerouting of traffic on Route 22 from Main Street 

to Route 12. 

 

 

7. OLD BUSINESS 

(This agenda item includes matters for action by the Board of Trustees.) 

 

No old business at this time. 

8. NEW BUSINESS 

(This agenda item includes matters coming to the Board of Trustees for discussion and 

possible action.) 

 

A. Courtesy Review for Peapod Site Plan Expansion (Trustee Loewes) 

 

Summary: George Matocha, the Applicant for Peapod, requested a courtesy review 

with the Village of Lake Zurich seeking referral to the Plan Commission for site 

plan approval. This courtesy review request merits a meeting and consideration by 

the Lake Zurich Plan Commission. 

B. Approval of Zoning Variation for 1044 Cormar Drive (Trustee Loewes) 

 

Summary: Jason and Katherine Primak are the new owners of 1044Cormar Drive.  

The Applicants filed an application with the Village of Lake Zurich seeking the 

following zoning code variation:  (a) reduction of required interior side yard for 

installation of an above ground swimming pool.  The Lake Zurich Zoning Board of 

Appeals conducted a public hearing on May 16, 2013, and unanimously 

recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the Application for relief of 

swimming pool interior side yard requirements. Staff concurs with the 

recommendations by the Zoning Board of Appeals. 

Recommended Action:  Motion to approve “An Ordinance Granting a Variation for 

1044 Cormar Dr” Assign ORD 2013-06-893.(Roll Call Vote)  

C. Approval of Zoning Variation for 219 Clair View Court (Trustee Loewes) 

 

Summary: Steven and Michele Hadaway are the new owners of 219 Clair View 

Court.  The Applicants filed an application with the Village of Lake Zurich seeking 

the following zoning code variation:  (a) reduction of required interior side yard for 

driveway expansion.  The Lake Zurich Zoning Board of Appeals conducted a public 

hearing on May 16, 2013, and unanimously recommended that the Board of 

Trustees approve the Application for relief of driveway interior side yard 

requirements.  Staff concurs with the recommendations by the Zoning Board of 

Appeals. 

Recommended Action:  Motion to approve “An Ordinance Granting a Variation for 

219 Clair View Ct” Assign ORD 2013-06-892. (Roll Call Vote)  

D. Planned Unit Development and Site Plan Amendment for Bradford Town Crossing 

(Trustee Loewes)  



3 

 

 

Summary: Bill Shank, the Applicant for the Bradford Town Crossing development, 

requested approval of: an amendment to the planned unit development and an 

amendment to the site plans.  

Recommended Action:  Motion to approve the “major adjustment” to the PUD and 

site plans. Roll Call Vote)  

E. Courtesy Review for Preliminary and Final Plat of Subdivision, Planned Unit 

Development Approval, Special Use Permit Approval, Site Plan Approval, and 

Exterior Appearance Approval: LZ Shops Subdivision at 440 S. Rand Rd (Trustee 

Loewes)  

 

Summary: Adam Firsel, the Applicant for the LZ Shops Subdivision, requested a 

courtesy review with the Village of Lake Zurich seeking referral to the Plan 

Commission for the approval of: preliminary and final plat of subdivision, planned 

unit development, special use permit, site plans, and exterior appearance. This 

courtesy review request merits a meeting and consideration by the Lake Zurich 

Plan Commission. 

 

F. Semi-Monthly Warrant Register Dated June 3, 2013, Totaling $409,197.24    

(Trustee Halen) 

Recommended Action: Motion to approve the semi-monthly warrant register dated 

June 3, 2013, totaling $409,197.24    (Roll Call Vote) 

9. TRUSTEE REPORTS 

(This is an opportunity for Trustees to report on matters of interest to the Board of 

Trustees.) 

 

10. VILLAGE MANAGER’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Village Manager to report on matters of interest to the 

Board of Trustees.) 

 

A. Bi-weekly Departmental reports as of May 28, 2013 

11. ATTORNEY’S REPORT 

(This is an opportunity for the Village Attorney to report on legal matters of interest to the 

Board of Trustees.) 

 

12. DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS 

(This is an opportunity for department heads to report on matters of interest to the Board 

of Trustees.) 

 

13. ADJOURNMENT 

Attachments: 

1. Fire and Police Commissioners Minutes, April 16, 2013. 

2. Fire and Police Commissioners Agenda, May 21, 2013. 

3. Zoning Board of Appeals Minutes, May 16, 2013. 
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4. Zoning Board of Appeals Cancellation, June 20, 2013. 

5. Calendar for June, 2013. 

 

The Village of Lake Zurich is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act 

of 1990.  Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain 

accommodations so that they can observe and participate in this meeting, or who have questions 

regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the Village’s facilities, should contact the Village’s 

ADA Coordinator at 847.438.5141 (TDD 847.438.2349) promptly to allow the Village to make 

reasonable accommodations for those individuals. 











































































































































































































































                  

 

VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH 

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report 

June 3, 2013 

Warrant Total $409,197.24 

              
 

Payment Request(s) Exceeding 5% of Total Warrant 
 
• Payment to:  

Vendor: Peapod LLC 
Fund:  General Fund 
Reference: Page 1 – FY13 
Amount: $77,693.00 
%Warrant: 18.99% 
 

  Sales Tax Rebate – 1st Qtr. 
• Payment to:  

Vendor: IL EPA 
Fund:  Water / Sewer 
Reference: Page 8 – FY 14 
Amount: $65,107.30 
%Warrant: 15.91% 
 
  Loan Payment 

• Payment to:  
Vendor: Lake County Public Works 
Fund:  Water / Sewer 
Reference: Page 8 – FY14 
Amount: $53,790.00 
%Warrant: 13.15% 
 

Sewer Connection Fees 
• Payment to:  

Vendor: Michael Schroeder 
Fund:  Performance Escrow 
Reference: Page 10 – FY14 
Amount: $43,838.00 
%Warrant: 10.71% 
 
 Letter of Credit Refund – Linden Sub. 
 

• Payment to:  
Vendor: Midwest Operating Engineers Local 150 
Fund:  Medical Self Insurance Fund 
Reference: Page 9 – FY14 
Amount: $30,078.18 
% Warrant:  7.35% 
 

 Local 150 Health Insurance 
 

Scheduled Payments $270,506.48 or 66.11% of Total Warrant Presented for Payment. 



93474 BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC 05/16/2013 2,863.00                

93475 IL DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 05/16/2013 100.00                   

93476 STAPLES & SON LANDSCAPING 05/16/2013 5,368.74                

93614 UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO. 05/28/2013 179,645.05           

WT000118 INLAND BANK 05/17/2013 4,706.35                

TOTAL 192,683.14$         

Village of Lake Zurich

Manual Checks for May 2013

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Page 1



Fund Fund Title Total 

101 GENERAL FUND 96,669.21                          

202 MOTOR FUEL TAX 9,714.52                            

210 TIF TAX ALLOCATION FUND 1,651.42                            

401 CAPITAL PROJECT 5,493.96                            

405 NHRST CAPITAL PROJECT 512.60                               

501 WATER/SEWER 599.33                               

602 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 24.01                                 

603 RISK MANAGEMENT INS 11,690.56                          

Warrant Total - $126,355.61

Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report - FY13 

Total by Fund - Warrant Dated June 3, 2013  



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 1 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CELL PHONES 14.07 

5417 SALES TAX REBATES PEAPOD LLC. 1ST QUARTER 2013 SALES TA 77,693.00 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 29.32 

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - MAR 2013 772.50 

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - APRIL 2,852.50 

5413 EMPLOYEE EXAMS ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NEW HIRE - 169.00 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 14.66 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 84.46 

5352 PRINTING-STATIONERY/FORMS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ENVELOPES 118.12 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 25.83 

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - MAR 2013 393.75 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS IC/EC INC. INFECTION CONTROL PLAN 700.00 

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - APRIL 78.75 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CELL PHONES 267.80 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 597.96 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS GATSO USA RED LIGHT CAMERA PROCESSI 6,990.00 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. VANACKER-UNIFORM 60.81 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. YUNDT-UNIFORM 188.64 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC UNIFORMS - STAFF 1,330.92 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. HUMISTON-UNIFORM 255.54 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. BEREZA-UNIFORM 138.25 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS LC HEALTH DEPT-ANIMAL CARE & CONTRLAPRIL 2013 45.00 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. GAFFNEY UNIFORM 57.75 

Program: 10111006 -MAYOR & BOARD

Program Total 77,707.07 

Program: 10112001 -ADMIN

Program Total 29.32 

Program: 10112012 -HUMAN RESOURCES

Program Total 3,808.66 

Program: 10113001 -FINANCIAL ADMIN

Program Total 202.58 

Program: 10113017 -MIS

Program Total 25.83 

Program: 10124001 -POLICE ADMIN

Program Total 9,028.26 

Program: 10124021 -OPERATIONS

Program Total 2,076.91 

Program: 10124022 -COMMUNICATIONS



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 2 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 651.48 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP CLEAR BKGND INVEST FEE 137.45 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CREDIT (1.76)

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - APRIL 1,365.00 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 419.27 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. PAT RAINEY PANTS 83.90 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ENCOMPASS MED & SPEC GASES LTD APRIL OXYGEN CYLINDER RE 58.16 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE STAMP 47.61 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE CREDIT - STAMP (47.61)

5352 PRINTING-STATIONERY/FORMS PETTY CASH - BLDG &  ZONING PRINTING FEE 1.00 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CELL PHONES 26.53 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 84.46 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - BLDG &  ZONING IAEI MTG 20.00 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - BLDG &  ZONING IPIA MTG 40.00 

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 224.29 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CELL PHONES 167.28 

5213 LABOR ATTORNEY CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP LEGAL FEES - MAR 2013 315.00 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 180 S. RAND - PARK 1.58 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON BARN - 200 S RAND RD 129.64 

Program Total 651.48 

Program: 10124023 -CRIME PREVENTION

Program Total 137.45 

Program: 10125001 -FIRE/RESCUE-ADMIN

Program Total 1,782.51 

Program: 10125033 -EMS

Program Total 142.06 

Program: 10125035 -FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Program Total 0.00 

Program: 10128001 -B & Z ADMIN

Program Total 111.99 

Program: 10128081 -INSPECTIONS

Program Total 60.00 

Program: 10136001 -PW ADMIN

Program Total 706.57 

Program: 10136042 -PARK MAINTENANCE

Program Total 131.22 

Program: 10148082 -ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 3 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - BLDG &  ZONING ECON DEVP MTG 9.32 

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CREDIT (26.48)

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 84.46 

Program Total 9.32 

Program: 10167001 -PARK & REC ADMIN

Program Total 57.98 

96,669.21 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 202 - MOTOR FUEL TAX
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 4 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5311 ELECTRICITY CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC. STREET LIGHTS 9,714.52 

Program: 20236046 -STREET/TRAFFIC LIGHTS

Program Total 9,714.52 

9,714.52 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 210 - TIF TAX ALLOCATION FUND
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 5 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS TESKA ASSOCIATES TIF DOWNTOWN REDEV 695.00 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 15 S OLD RAND RD 64.52 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 7 E MAIN ST 26.22 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 133 W MAIN ST 18.76 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 11 S OLD RAND 17.98 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 11 S OLD RAND RD 49.55 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 15 S OLD RAND RD 36.08 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON 15 S OLD RAND RD 36.59 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON STREET LIGHTS 706.72 

Program: 21012001 -TIF - ADMINISTRATION

Program Total 695.00 

Program: 21036043 -TIF PROPERTY MAIN

Program Total 249.70 

Program: 21036046 -TIF - PW - STREET/TRAFFIC

Program Total 706.72 

1,651.42 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 401 - CAPITAL PROJECT
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 6 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5216 ENGR/ARCHITECTURAL CIORBA GROUP INC. NOISE MITIGATION 5,493.96 

Program: 40136044 -RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE

Program Total 5,493.96 

5,493.96 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 405 - NHRST CAPITAL PROJECTS
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 7 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5337 SEWER SYST REPAIR MID AMERICAN WATER PVC PIPES 512.60 

Program: 40536047 -NHR PW STORM WATER CTRL

Program Total 512.60 

512.60 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 501 - WATER/SEWER
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 8 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5314 CELL PHONES & PAGERS NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. CREDIT (45.66)

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 104.00 

5312 NATURAL GAS NICOR GAS WELL 7 - GAS 335.19 

5312 NATURAL GAS NICOR GAS 140 S RAND RD 130.80 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON VACUUM PRIMING STRUCTU 44.94 

5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE 30.06 

Program: 50156001 -UTILITIES-ADMIN

Program Total 58.34 

Program: 50156054 -WATER PROD/STORAGE

Program Total 465.99 

Program: 50156066 -LIFT STATIONS

Program Total 75.00 

599.33 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 602 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 9 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5313 TELEPHONE CALL ONE ANALOG LINES 6.51 

5342 FUELS CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION MOTORCYCLE FUEL 17.50 

Program: 60236040 -VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND

Program Total 24.01 

24.01 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 603 - RISK MANAGEMENT INS
June 3, 2013 - Period 13 

Page 10 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5222 INSURANCE CLAIMS I R M A APRIL DEDUCTIBLE 4,787.56 

5224 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP CLAIMS IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 1ST QTR END 3-31-13 6,903.00 

Program: 60312010 -RISK MANAGEMENT INS FUND

Program Total 11,690.56 

11,690.56 Fund Total



Date: 5/28/2013
YTD Vendor Payments - FY13

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Number Vendor Name Current
Payment

YTD Amount Paid

32041 ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 169.00 377.00 

12503 CALL ONE 2,326.70 4,603.34 

14265 CIORBA GROUP INC. 5,493.96 8,319.91 

14400 CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 17.50 17.50 

14645 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP 5,777.50 5,777.50 

15271 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 1,162.64 2,790.86 

26590 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC. 9,714.52 46,095.25 

75333 ENCOMPASS MED & SPEC GASES LTD 58.16 58.16 

30240 GALL'S INC. 700.99 2,360.95 

30492 GATSO USA 6,990.00 6,990.00 

43110 I R M A 4,787.56 6,864.58 

38895 IC/EC INC. 700.00 760.00 

41782 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 6,903.00 6,903.00 

51254 LC HEALTH DEPT-ANIMAL CARE & CONTRL 45.00 405.00 

57024 MID AMERICAN WATER 512.60 2,862.64 

60512 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 401.78 1,958.76 

61214 NICOR GAS 465.99 7,465.19 

69690 PEAPOD LLC. 77,693.00 77,693.00 

70251 PETTY CASH - BLDG &  ZONING 70.32 70.32 

8387 SHORE POWER INC 1,330.92 1,330.92 

81070 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 118.12 507.88 

83788 TESKA ASSOCIATES 695.00 3,858.49 

84205 THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP 137.45 137.45 

88115 UNIFORMITY INC. 83.90 2,774.84 

126,355.61 Report Total:



Fund Fund Title Total 

101 GENERAL FUND 75,028.26                          

202 MOTOR FUEL TAX 103.37                               

210 TIF TAX ALLOCATION FUND 650.00                               

501 WATER/SEWER 124,113.00                       

601 MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE 30,511.03                          

710 PERFORMANCE ESCROW 52,435.97                          

Warrant Total - $282,841.63

Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report - FY14 

Total by Fund - Warrant Dated June 3, 2013  



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND June 3, 2013 

Page 1 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

2012 RECREATION CREDIT PAYABLE ROBEN, SHERRI/CHRIS PRG CXL-BASE/SOFTBALL 355.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO.STAMP - SEAL 41.99 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO.MISC ITEMS 170.43 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE CHAIR 99.99 

5351 POSTAGE & SHIPPING PITNEY BOWES - SUPPLIES POSTAGE 54.05 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP GFOA MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR JUNE 190.00 

5274 MAINT-EQUIPMENT PITNEY BOWES - LEASE METER LEASE-MAY 59.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE COPY PAPER 119.80 

5351 POSTAGE & SHIPPING CMRS - POSTAGE BY PHONE POSTAGE METER FUNDS 1,750.00 

5351 POSTAGE & SHIPPING CMRS - POSTAGE BY PHONE POSTAGE METER FUNDS 1,750.00 

5351 POSTAGE & SHIPPING PITNEY BOWES - SUPPLIES POSTAGE 50.00 

5313 TELEPHONE COMCAST CABLE VH INTERNET SERVICE 86.90 

5313 TELEPHONE COMCAST CABLE PD INTERNET 91.98 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS SUPPORT AGREEMENT 2,863.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS GRANICUS WEB STREAMING 1,020.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS KOVACH, VERONICA L 5-16-13 ZBA MTG 18.00 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE 1,007.36 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS VORMITTAG, PAUL TRAFFIC OFFICE / LUNCHROO 475.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS MARTIN PETERSEN COMPANY RTU 1 REPAIR 327.00 

5133 LIFE INS AUTO-OWNERS LIFE INSURANCE CO. POLICY INVOICE-FINLON 878.50 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS VORMITTAG, PAUL LOBBY, OFFICE AND BATHROO 1,020.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY OTIS ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 800.82 

5154 BOOKS/REF PUBLICATIONS WEST PUBLISHING GROUP IVC / CRIMINAL CODE BOOKS 787.80 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP NORTHEAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRNG. NEMRT ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 4,590.00 

5355 UNIFORMS FINLON, KEVIN UNIFORM ALLOWANCE, PHONE 21.49 

5355 UNIFORMS FINLON, KEVIN UNIFORM ALLOWANCE, PHONE 35.45 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES BATTERIES PLUS BATTERIES, NIGHT VISION E 21.98 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC GARAGE DOOR REPAIRS AS PE 1,180.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS VORMITTAG, PAUL TRAFFIC OFFICE / LUNCH RO 450.00 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS SHERMAN MECHANICAL INC HVAC MAINTENANCE 1,294.50 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS J P MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUBPOENA FEE 27.47 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT HOST CLASS SUPPLIES 3.05 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC GARAGE EXIT DOOR REPAIR 666.50 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT LCCPA 3@20/EA 60.00 

5355 UNIFORMS PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT CELL PHONE CASE-P. FINLON 32.23 

Program: 101 -GENERAL FUND

Program Total 355.00 

Program: 10113001 -FINANCIAL ADMIN

Program Total 2,485.26 

Program: 10113016 -ACCOUNTING SERVICES

Program Total 1,800.00 

Program: 10117017 -TECHNOLOGY

Program Total 5,087.24 

Program: 10124001 -POLICE ADMIN



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 101 - GENERAL FUND June 3, 2013 

Page 2 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT HOST CLASS SUPPLIES 15.97 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT PAINTING SUPPLIES 50.07 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC GARAGE DOOR (EXIT) REPAIR 600.00 

5355 UNIFORMS ELEGANT EMBROIDERY/MELON INK MARINE UNIT: TWO POLOS. 70.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. INVOICE #IN 220414, UNIFO 313.75 

5214 OTHER LEGAL ALBARRAN, LUIS PROSECUTION FEE-JUNE 6,666.67 

5355 UNIFORMS STREICHER'S, INC O'CONNELL: FLASHLIGHT. 97.00 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC MITCH: BATTERIES FOR SEVE 116.55 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC HOOPS: FLASHLIGHT 97.14 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC BALFANZ: BATTERIES. 13.19 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC WARREN: CHARGER, BATTERIE 64.05 

5355 UNIFORMS SHORE POWER INC VANACKER: FLASHLIGHT, BAT 154.50 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. UNIFORM - JOHNSON 173.40 

5355 UNIFORMS THE UPS STORE MITCH: SHIPPING BACK TO G 9.95 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. UNIFORM - MITCH 83.48 

5355 UNIFORMS YUNDT, MARTIN YUNDT: PAID MLOTT'S TO AL 19.50 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. MITCH: BOOTS AND PANTS 219.00 

5355 UNIFORMS ELEGANT EMBROIDERY/MELON INK JOHNSON: ADD PATCHES, EMB 90.00 

5274 MAINT-EQUIPMENT RADICOM INC. TRANSMITTER / RECEIVER RE 382.50 

5355 UNIFORMS GALL'S INC. UNIFORM - KULIG 117.00 

5275 MAINT - SOFTWARE PRIORITY DISPATCH ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENAN 405.00 

5152 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS KELLY, LEA NENA CONFERENCE REGISTRAT 579.00 

5275 MAINT - SOFTWARE PRIORITY DISPATCH ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENAN 1,860.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE CHECKS 6.44 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT A SAFE PLACE MEETING 22.17 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY, INC. NIPAS AMMUNITION 326.76 

5153 TRAINING & BUSINESS MTGS NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM ANNUAL MEETING 50.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. WENZEL SAFETY SHOES 49.95 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. M WENZEL-UNIFORM 48.25 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE KIP AMERICA INC WIDE FORMAT COPIER LEASE 260.81 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 14.50 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP LAKE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATIONCHIEF WHEELOCK - FEE 75.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 49.80 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP LAKE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATIONDC GOLUBSKI - FEE 50.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 10.97 

Program Total 13,337.83 

Program: 10124021 -OPERATIONS

Program Total 8,188.18 

Program: 10124022 -COMMUNICATIONS

Program Total 3,343.50 

Program: 10124023 -CRIME PREVENTION

Program Total 28.61 

Program: 10124024 -INTERGOVERNMENTAL

Program Total 376.76 

Program: 10125001 -FIRE/RESCUE-ADMIN
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5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. J KELLY - UNIFORMS 48.25 

5413 EMPLOYEE EXAMS PERSONNEL STRATEGIES, LLC SPENCER CORNELL PRE-EMPLO 500.00 

5152 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS IL FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION IFCA SYMPOSIUM WHEELOCK - 250.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP MABAS DIVISION IV CHIEF WHEELOCK CREDENTIAL 5.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES JUMBOPOSTCARD.COM, INC BUSINESS CARDS 75.00 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE 217.59 

5275 MAINT - SOFTWARE SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC JUNE 1 TO AUG 31 1,354.50 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. D BARTOLI-UNIFORM 9.85 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. R JOHNSON-UNIFORM 7.95 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ENCOMPASS MED & SPEC GASES LTD 24 O2 D-CYLINDERS 100.80 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. M KEMPF-UNIFORM 125.85 

5152 CONFERENCES & SEMINARS FIRE INVESTIGATOR STRIKE FORCE TUITION FOR MAY STRIKE FO 30.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 10.68 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 3.11 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO.RECEIVED DATE STAMP 44.00 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. UNIFORM BANDS 35.55 

5355 UNIFORMS UNIFORMITY INC. BZDUSEK-UNIFORM 53.25 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP LAKE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION2013 DUES 150.00 

5353 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE SUPPLIES 2.35 

5355 UNIFORMS ELEGANT EMBROIDERY/MELON INK UNIFORMS 135.00 

5355 UNIFORMS RED WING SHOE STORE SAFETY SHOES 154.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS FANCSALSZKI CSR, RDR,  JOYCE ZBA MEETING 5/16/13 150.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. SERVICE 4/13-6/7 43.00 

5276 MAINT-SERVICE CONTRACTS CLIFFORD-WALD WIDE FORMAT COPIER 25.00 

4351 ADMIN PLAN REVIEW AARON & TRECKER HEATING & A/C REFUND BUILDING PERMIT FE 15.00 

4326 HVAC/MECHANICAL AARON & TRECKER HEATING & A/C REFUND BUILDING PERMIT FE 50.00 

Program Total 1,655.12 

Program: 10125031 -EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Program Total 1,354.50 

Program: 10125032 -FIRE SUPPRESSION

Program Total 17.80 

Program: 10125033 -EMS

Program Total 226.65 

Program: 10125034 -SPECIAL RESCUE

Program Total 30.00 

Program: 10125035 -FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Program Total 587.94 

Program: 10128001 -B & Z ADMIN

Program Total 218.00 

Program: 10128080 -B & Z

Program Total 65.00 

Program: 10136001 -PW ADMIN
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5265 MOSQUITO ABATEMENT CLARKE ENVIRON MOSQUITO MGMT MOSQUITO MANAGEMENT 2013 9,570.00 

5276 MAINT-SERVICE CONTRACTS CLIFFORD-WALD WIDE FORMAT COPIER 25.00 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 37.18 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE SKATE PARK 7.27 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT MAINT PARKS 19.97 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT MAINT PARKS 36.64 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT MAINT PARKS 54.88 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL BATTERIES PLUS BATTERIES PARKS 34.20 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL BATTERIES PLUS BATTERIES PARKS 21.98 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT FIRE EXT MAINT PARK FACIL 94.49 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT FIRE EXT MAINT PARK FACIL 122.35 

5354 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP HOME DEPOT RAKES PARKS 29.81 

5414 RENTALS COMMUNITY SEWER & SEPTIC RENTAL - CHESTNUT CRNRS 67.00 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY CHEMICAL FEED PUMP SPRAYG 378.01 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY ORNAMENTAL TREATMENT OAKR 143.35 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 19.49 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILI 9.14 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT TILE 10 EAST MAIN 1.96 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL HOME DEPOT  DUCT WORK 10 EAST MAIN 13.98 

5325 BLDG & GROUND MAINT SUPPL AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL CUTTING TORCHES 42.90 

5271 MAINT-BLDGS & GROUNDS CHRISTOPHER W. WAGNER GENERATOR REPAIRS 505 477.50 

5354 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP HOME DEPOT EDGE 49.54 

5322 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES HOME DEPOT DETERGENT 24.97 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY SEED 135.00 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES POTSIE'S INC. TOPSOIL 110.00 

5324 STREET SUPPLIES CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. STREET LIGHT SUPPLIES 388.82 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT FUEL CAP DIXIE 12.12 

5346 LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS KELLER-HEARTT OIL DEF 88.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. FAN CLUTCH 3212 649.49 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES ECHO INC. TRIMMER HEADS 120.76 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES WAUCONDA BOAT INC. STARTER PD BOAT 985.97 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CREDIT-WARRANTY/CORE (50.66)

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 35.63 

5328 OTHER MAINT PARTS&SUPPLY AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL CUTTING TORCHES 42.90 

Program Total 9,669.36 

Program: 10136042 -PARK MAINTENANCE

Program Total 1,009.95 

Program: 10136043 -MUNICIPAL PROPERTY MAINT

Program Total 639.48 

Program: 10136044 -RIGHT OF WAY MAINT

Program Total 245.00 

Program: 10136046 -STREET/TRAFFIC LIGHTING

Program Total 388.82 

Program: 10136071 -VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
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5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 35.63 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPANY MOWER BLADES 120.98 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS BELT DIXIE 25.51 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS PLUGS 105 20.32 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL FILTERS 7.48 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS LIGHT PLUG 2.31 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS BATTERIES 275.97 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS LIGHT SOCKET 119 5.89 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS TOW SOCKET 11.99 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS BATTERY 38.66 

5327 EQUIP MAINT PART&SUPPLIES BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPANY ALTERNATOR K8 226.80 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES NAPA AUTO PARTS CREDIT - BATTERY/CORE (183.98)

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES WICKSTROM FORD DASH CLUSTER 112 355.28 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FASTENAL COMPANY WEWLDING SUPPLIES 72.09 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. STEEL 3210 79.40 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC SEAM SEALER 3210 70.56 

5346 LUBRICANTS & FLUIDS HOME DEPOT 2 CYCLE OIL 285.12 

5354 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP HOME DEPOT 2 CYCLE OIL 26.91 

5273 MAINT-VEHICLES ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. REPAIR OIL PUMP 85.00 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES WICKSTROM FORD AIR BAG JEWEL 106 12.19 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES WICKSTROM FORD P/S HOSE 123 26.61 

5342 FUELS BELL FUELS INC. FUEL 11,873.77 

5273 MAINT-VEHICLES WICKSTROM FORD REPAIR ABS 123 144.47 

5326 AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES PRAIRIE INTERNATIONAL GRILLE 322 560.87 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS GOVTEMPSUSA, LLC PK INTERIM DIRECTOR 1,470.00 

5219 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SVCS GOVTEMPSUSA, LLC PK INTERIM DIRECTOR 1,176.00 

5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP A S C A P MUSIC LICENSE-2013/2014 327.00 

5241 PROGRAM SVCS MUSIC IN THE BOX MUSIC IN THE BOX SPRING S 351.00 

5241 PROGRAM SVCS MIDWEST TENNIS PROGRAM, LLC SPRING TENNIS 2013 4,442.86 

5357 MEDICAL SUPPLIES ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE COMPANY FIRST AID SUPPLIES-BEACH 87.36 

Program Total 16,064.04 

Program: 10167001 -PARK & REC ADMIN

Program Total 2,973.00 

Program: 10167940 -PRESCHOOL

Program Total 351.00 

Program: 10167965 -ATHLETICS

Program Total 4,442.86 

Program: 10167970 -AQUATICS

Program Total 87.36 

75,028.26 Fund Total
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5311 ELECTRICITY COMMONWEALTH EDISON STREETLIGHTS CLEARVIEW 103.37 

Program: 20236046 -STREET/TRAFFIC LIGHTS

Program Total 103.37 

103.37 Fund Total
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5155 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP IL TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP DUES JULY 2013 650.00 

Program: 21012001 -TIF - ADMINISTRATION

Program Total 650.00 

650.00 Fund Total
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2016 LC CONNECTION FEES PAY LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. WALMART CONNECTION FEE 50,490.00 

2016 LC CONNECTION FEES PAY LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. 791 SPENCER CONNECTION FE 3,300.00 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 33.41 

5620 INTEREST IL EPA 2006 IEPA LOAN INTEREST P 65,107.30 

5570 CAPITAL LEASE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE 40.30 

5355 UNIFORMS CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 UNIFORMS 33.41 

5359 OTHER SUPPLIES AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL CUTTING TORCHES 42.92 

5341 CHEMICALS MORTON SALT, INC BULK WATER CONDITIONING R 1,939.61 

5341 CHEMICALS MORTON SALT, INC BULK WATER CONDITIONING R 1,896.25 

5316 DIALERS & ALARMS TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC QUARTERLY FIRE & SECURITY 102.16 

5289 WATER SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC. LAB ANAYSIS/WATER 220.50 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY SEED STARTER 142.18 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES POTSIE'S INC. 4 WHEELER TRUCK LOAD TOPS 110.00 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY STRAW BLANKET 253.18 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY 4" STAPLES 21.78 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES CONSERV FARM SUPPLY GRASS SEED 270.00 

5323 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES POTSIE'S INC. TOPSOIL 110.00 

Program: 501 -WATER/SEWER

Program Total 53,790.00 

Program: 50156001 -UTILITIES-ADMIN

Program Total 65,214.42 

Program: 50156054 -WATER PROD/STORAGE

Program Total 4,201.44 

Program: 50156055 -WATER DISTRIBUTION

Program Total 907.14 

124,113.00 Fund Total



Report Run Date: 5/28/2013
Village of Lake Zurich

Semi-Monthly Warrant Report

Fund: 601 - MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE June 3, 2013 

Page 9 of 10

Account
Code Account Title Vendor Name Payable Description

Payment
Amount

5232 LOCAL 150 HEALTH INS PREM MIDWEST OPERATING ENG L/150 LOCAL 150 - SINGLE 5,412.33 

5232 LOCAL 150 HEALTH INS PREM MIDWEST OPERATING ENG L/150 LOCAL 150 - FAM 24,665.85 

5218 MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION FE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION FLEX PLAN ADMINISTRATION 432.85 

Program: 60112010 -MEDICAL SELF INS FUND

Program Total 30,511.03 

30,511.03 Fund Total
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2509 DEVELOPER DEPOSITS SCHROEDER, MICHAEL REFUND ALL BUT 10% OF ESC 43,838.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS GERE MARIE CORPORATION BLD REF-1275 ENSELL 500.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS DIGITAL VENTURES CORPORATION BLD REF-584 W. RT  22 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS MARIO CANTE EXCAVATING INC BLD REF-1162 FLEX CT 250.00 

2528 VH CABLE TV EQUIP REPL CHRISTOPHER W. WAGNER FINAL - A/V UPS SYSTEM 623.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS SCHROEDER, JOEL R/SARA BLD REF-723 EDELWEISS 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HAYES, SUSAN BLD REF-158 LIONS CT 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AK BUILDERS INC BLD REF-779 HANDLEY 100.00 

2528 VH CABLE TV EQUIP REPL CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TV - BOARD ROOM 2,024.97 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS BRADNIC BUILDERS INC. BLD REF-340 E. RT 22 500.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS ROSS, TODD BLD REF-1192 THORNDAL 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS KARTHEISER, JEFFREY BLD REF-665 WATERFORD 100.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS AARON & TRECKER HEATING & A/C REFUND BUILDING PERMIT FE 50.00 

2510 STREET OPENING DEPOSITS R. EDGE GROUP LLC ST OPNG - 5 RED HAW 2,500.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS GILKEY WINDOW COMPANY BLD REF-549 BRAEMAR 50.00 

2510 STREET OPENING DEPOSITS HENDERSON, TIMOTHY ST OPNG-311 COUNTRY C 1,000.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS HAUGER, JOHN BLD REF-214 FAIRWAY 50.00 

2501 BUILDING DEPOSITS CHASERS SPORTS BAR & GRILL BLD REF-830 S RAND 500.00 

Program: 710 -PERFORMANCE ESCROW

Program Total 52,435.97 

52,435.97 Fund Total
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5353 A S C A P 327.00 327.00 

18 AARON & TRECKER HEATING & A/C 115.00 165.00 

995 ADAMS STEEL SERVICE INC. 164.40 1,208.08 

32601 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 128.72 257.44 

99651 AK BUILDERS INC 100.00 100.00 

3063 ALBARRAN, LUIS 6,666.67 13,333.34 

6082 AUTO-OWNERS LIFE INSURANCE CO. 878.50 878.50 

8390 BATTERIES PLUS 78.16 146.95 

8850 BELL FUELS INC. 11,873.77 41,025.28 

10596 BRADNIC BUILDERS INC. 500.00 500.00 

11750 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPANY 347.78 347.78 

12797 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2,024.97 2,170.67 

99632 CHASERS SPORTS BAR & GRILL 500.00 500.00 

91948 CHRISTOPHER W. WAGNER 1,100.50 2,967.02 

14252 CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 355 212.44 759.14 

14650 CLARKE ENVIRON MOSQUITO MGMT 9,570.00 9,570.00 

14760 CLIFFORD-WALD 50.00 100.00 

14800 CMRS - POSTAGE BY PHONE 3,500.00 5,500.00 

15258 COMCAST CABLE 178.88 587.52 

15271 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 103.37 1,731.59 

15278 COMMUNITY SEWER & SEPTIC 67.00 134.00 

15390 CONSERV FARM SUPPLY 965.49 965.49 

16070 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 388.82 704.09 

99649 DIGITAL VENTURES CORPORATION 100.00 100.00 

20820 ECHO INC. 120.76 120.76 

23225 ELEGANT EMBROIDERY/MELON INK 295.00 639.00 

23830 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 432.85 1,934.55 

75333 ENCOMPASS MED & SPEC GASES LTD 100.80 100.80 

27360 FANCSALSZKI CSR, RDR,  JOYCE 150.00 150.00 

27515 FASTENAL COMPANY 457.37 1,082.14 

28260 FINLON, KEVIN 56.94 56.94 

28326 FIRE INVESTIGATOR STRIKE FORCE 30.00 150.00 

30240 GALL'S INC. 592.88 2,252.84 

30790 GERE MARIE CORPORATION 500.00 500.00 

30952 GFOA 190.00 190.00 

31332 GILKEY WINDOW COMPANY 50.00 50.00 

30953 GLOBAL EMERGENCY PRODUCTS INC. 649.49 6,294.58 

32080 GOVTEMPSUSA, LLC 2,646.00 7,178.50 

32395 GRANICUS 1,020.00 2,040.00 

35035 HAUGER, JOHN 50.00 150.00 

99654 HAYES, SUSAN 50.00 50.00 

35692 HENDERSON, TIMOTHY 1,000.00 1,000.00 

37025 HOME DEPOT 572.41 786.09 

41833 IL EPA 65,107.30 65,107.30 

41784 IL FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 250.00 250.00 

41835 IL TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION 650.00 650.00 

42392 INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT 216.84 634.22 

3667 J P MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 27.47 48.37 
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47675 JUMBOPOSTCARD.COM, INC 75.00 100.00 

99335 KARTHEISER, JEFFREY 100.00 100.00 

48745 KELLER-HEARTT OIL 88.00 88.00 

48758 KELLY, LEA 579.00 579.00 

49172 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY, INC. 326.76 3,323.25 

49340 KIP AMERICA INC 260.81 521.62 

50265 KOVACH, VERONICA L 18.00 72.00 

51253 LAKE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 275.00 275.00 

51258 LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. 53,790.00 550,128.39 

51810 LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS 2,863.00 2,863.00 

52150 LEROY'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 12.12 2,324.67 

54164 MABAS DIVISION IV 5.00 5.00 

99648 MARIO CANTE EXCAVATING INC 250.00 250.00 

70060 MARTIN PETERSEN COMPANY 327.00 2,339.42 

66731 METRO DOOR & DOCK, INC 2,446.50 4,549.00 

57045 MIDWEST OPERATING ENG L/150 30,078.18 30,078.18 

76850 MIDWEST TENNIS PROGRAM, LLC 4,442.86 4,442.86 

58269 MORTON SALT, INC 3,835.86 35,403.69 

59175 MUSIC IN THE BOX 351.00 351.00 

59770 NAPA AUTO PARTS 153.49 1,370.59 

61205 NORTHEAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRNG. 4,590.00 4,765.00 

61210 NORTHERN IL POLICE ALARM SYSTEM 50.00 4,555.00 

66520 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 70.56 192.07 

695 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 800.82 800.82 

68771 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC. 43.00 43.00 

70035 PERSONNEL STRATEGIES, LLC 500.00 1,000.00 

70254 PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPARTMENT 189.93 189.93 

70901 PITNEY BOWES - LEASE 59.00 118.00 

70902 PITNEY BOWES - SUPPLIES 104.05 104.05 

71470 POTSIE'S INC. 330.00 330.00 

59871 PRAIRIE INTERNATIONAL 560.87 560.87 

56519 PRIORITY DISPATCH 2,265.00 2,265.00 

99633 R. EDGE GROUP LLC 2,500.00 2,500.00 

73210 RADICOM INC. 382.50 1,851.50 

73661 RED WING SHOE STORE 154.00 656.00 

99656 ROBEN, SHERRI/CHRIS 355.00 355.00 

99634 ROSS, TODD 100.00 100.00 

76143 RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO. 256.42 4,877.55 

19400 SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 1,354.50 1,354.50 

99591 SCHROEDER, JOEL R/SARA 100.00 100.00 

MB000009 SCHROEDER, MICHAEL 43,838.00 44,120.40 

78520 SHERMAN MECHANICAL INC 1,294.50 1,294.50 

8387 SHORE POWER INC 445.43 445.43 

81070 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 311.20 700.96 

81921 STREICHER'S, INC 97.00 209.89 

82073 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC. 220.50 666.50 

54419 THE UPS STORE 9.95 49.93 

77970 TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC 102.16 2,364.16 
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88115 UNIFORMITY INC. 692.65 3,383.59 

88855 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 1,265.25 2,530.50 

99497 VORMITTAG, PAUL 1,945.00 2,218.18 

92580 WAUCONDA BOAT INC. 985.97 1,139.57 

93160 WEST PUBLISHING GROUP 787.80 925.25 

93900 WICKSTROM FORD 538.55 1,976.36 

97980 YUNDT, MARTIN 19.50 19.50 

98490 ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE COMPANY 87.36 87.36 

282,841.63 Report Total:
























	6-3-13 Agenda
	comm1
	comm2
	comm3
	Minutes
	landscape
	TriAgmt
	TriReso
	Cormar
	Cancel
	Clair2
	Ensell
	pud
	rand1
	rand2
	warrent
	Signed April Minutes
	cal
	deptreports



